Telegrams’ dated 17.12.2025 regarding the contractual engagement for the posts of 
Accountant, it is hereby informed that certain details were inadvertently published 
incorrectly. The corrections are as under: 
1. Consolidated Pay: 
  The consolidated pay for the post of Accountant shall be Rs. 24,284/- (Rupees 
Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four only) per month. 
The same was erroneously published earlier as Rs. 28,284/- per month. 
2. Period for submission of Online Application: 
The correct period for submission of online applications through the portal shall be 
from 16.12.2025 to 30.12.2025.